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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Whale Tail Pit Project Certificate No. 015 

Hack, Justin (AADNC/AANDC) <justin.hack@canada.ca> Mon, Mar 4, 2019 at 9:20 AM
To: Michel Groleau <michel.groleau@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, Robin Allard <robin.allard@agnicoeagle.com>,
Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Nancy Duquet Harvey <nancy.harvey@agnicoeagle.com>,
"Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>,
"Fraser, Jeremy (AADNC/AANDC)" <jeremy.fraser@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)"
<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Morton, Tim (AADNC/AANDC)" <tim.morton@canada.ca>, "Prokopick, Julia
(AADNC/AANDC)" <julia.prokopick@canada.ca>, "Blade, Michelle (AADNC/AANDC)"
<michelle.blade@canada.ca>, "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>

Good Morning Michel,

 

Apologies for the delay in responding to AEM regarding the updates to the Groundwater Monitoring Plan v2.1,
as it relates to the NIRB Project Certificate No 15.

 

After review of the new information provided in the Groundwater Monitoring Plan v2.1, I conclude that
the overall objective of Term and Condition No. 15 has been met currently.

 

However, it should be noted that the fulfillment of Term and Condition No. 15 is subject to any “additional
direction and requirements of the Nunavut Water Board.” This essentially links the Environmental Assessment
and the more detailed requirements of the water licensing processes, and we will be monitoring this to ensure
AEM remains in compliance as this moves forward.

 

If you have any further questions related to this, or any other requirements in the NIRB Project Certificate,
please do not hesitate to conduct myself or the new Inspector on file, Jeremy Fraser.

 

Kind regards,

 

Justin

 

 

Justin Hack

Manager of Field Operations

Crown Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada - CIRNAC
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